Congratulations to our students from the graduating batch of 2012. This year on 28 November 2012, we held 
our annual graduation dinner at the Raffles Town Club ballroom. Our theme for the night was, “A Starry Starry 
Night”. We have a new record of two hundred and eighty-one (281) student-attendees from both our 
Secondary 4 and 5 classes. We thank the organizing committee led by SMESA and with the help of PSG 
members and SMSS representatives for organizing another evening that our graduating students will 
remember. We also want to thank our volunteers who gave their time on a Wednesday evening to help out